Ulster County Legislature



## Laws and Rules, Governmental Services Committee

Meeting Agenda KL Binder Library, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, County Office Building July 16, 2018 6:30 PM

Committee Members:

Kevin A. Roberts, Chairman David B. Donaldson, Deputy Chairman Heidi Haynes Jonathan Heppner James Maloney

Call Meeting to Order

## Approval of Minutes from June 18, 2018 meetings

## Resolutions for July 17, 2018

- Resolution No. 212 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 16 Of 2018, A Local Law Regarding Campaign Finance Reform in Ulster County, To Be Held On Tuesday, August 7, 2018 At 6:00 PM
- 2) **Resolution No. 275** Amending The Rules Of Order To Permit Memorializing Resolutions
- Resolution No. 281 Establishing A Policy To Prohibit The Use Of Public Funds To Place The Likeness Or Name Of Elected Officials On All Promotional And Informational Signage On County Owned Property
- 4) Resolution No. 282 Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 5 Of 2018, A Local Law Amending The Ulster County Charter, (Local Law No. 2 Of 2006), And Amending The Administrative Code For the County Of Ulster, (Local Law No. 10 Of 2008), To Clarify Budget Modification After Adoption
- 5) **Resolution No. 283** Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 10 Of 2018, A Local Law Promoting The Use Of Reusable Bags And Regulating The Use Of Plastic Carryout Bags And Recyclable Paper Carryout Bags
- 6) Resolution No. 284 Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 14 Of 2018, A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 2 Of 2006 (A Local Law Adopting A County Charter Form Of Government For The County Of Ulster, State Of New York) And Amending Local Law No. 10 Of 2008 (A Local Law Adopting An Administrative Code For The County Of Ulster, State Of New York), To Amend The Term Of Office For Members Of The Ulster County Legislature

CONTINUED  $\rightarrow$ 

- 7) Resolution No. 285 Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 15 Of 2018, A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 2 Of 2006 (A Local Law Adopting A County Charter Form Of Government For The County Of Ulster, State Of New York) And Amending Local Law No. 10 Of 2008 (A Local Law Adopting An Administrative Code For The County Of Ulster, State Of New York), To Create Term Limits For Certain Ulster County Elected Officials
- 8) Resolution No. 288 Reappointing Commissioner Of Elections
- 9) Resolution No. 289 Reappointing Commissioner Of Elections
- 10) **LATE Resolution No. 321** Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Grant Agreement With The Dormitory Authority Of The State Of New York For The Hudson Valley Rail Trail West: Phase 4 Project

**New Business** 

**Old Business** 

Motion to adjourn